PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7172539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YONGHENG HUANG	04/27/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM		
Street Address:	3369 TAMU		
City:	COLLEGE STATION		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77843-3369		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17586041				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)695-1653 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE E. RENZONI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3681-P55US.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA SKINNER
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Skinner/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=3681-P55US.CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=3681-P55US.CON Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058992 FRAME: 0795 507125699

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yongheng Huang, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS FOR TREATING SELENOCYANATE IN WASTEWATER, the specification of which was filed October 20, 2016, as International Application No. PCT/US2016/057911 (now U.S. Application No. 15/769,279);

AND, WHEREAS, The Texas A&M University System, a public institution of higher education having a principal place of business at 3369 TAMU, College Station, Texas 77843-3369 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed	at	<u> </u>	<u> Fluttok</u>	(city),	Texas,	this	274	day	of
			U	Um					

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DUZZOS

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yongheng Huang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

PAMILISCI SREGGERITICA E

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058992 FRAME: 0796 acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. (Seal or stamp) Printed Name Notary Public KERI WILLIAMS My appointment expires, My Notary ID # 131476829 Expires March 27, 2022

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

Date: April 27 2018

Signature

Printed Name: <u>brest brawell</u>

The Texas A&M University System

Title: Executive Director, TTC

GER: mid

TAMILINGGSREERG IN NIN

RECORDED: 02/11/2022

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058992 FRAME: 0797